

Richard A. Kanoff Partner rkanoff@burnslev.com 617.345.3210

VIA E-MAIL AND FEDEX

June 6, 2017

Pamela Monroe, Administrator New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee Docket No. 2015-04 Application of Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy for a Certificate of Site and Facility for Construction of New Transmission Line (Madbury to Portsmouth)

Dear Ms. Monroe:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter an original and one copy of the Appearance for Richard A. Kanoff and Saqib Z. Hossain on behalf of Jeffrey and Vivian Miller.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions or concerns. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Richard A. Kanoff

Rule 3 harst

Enclosure

cc: Service List (electronic mail only)

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE SITE EVALUATION COMMITTEE

Docket No. 2015-04

Application of Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy for a Certificate of Site and Facility for Construction of New Transmission Line (Madbury to Portsmouth)

APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF JEFFREY AND VIVIAN MILLER

Pursuant to N.H. Code Admin. Rules, Site 202.04, please enter the appearances of Richard A. Kanoff and Saqib Z. Hossain as counsel for Jeffrey and Vivian Miller of 297 Durham Point Rd., Durham, NH, in the above-captioned docket. Richard A. Kanoff and Saqib Z. Hossain are licensed to practice law in Massachusetts and agree to adhere to the Committee's rules of practice.

Respectfully submitted,

JEFFREY AND VIVIAN MILLER

med I hant

By their attorneys,

Richard A. Kanoff

Saqib Z. Hossain

Burns & Levinson LLP

125 Summer Street

Boston, MA 02110

Telephone: 617-345-3210 rkanoff@burnslev.com

shossain@burnslev.com

Dated: June 6, 2017

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Appearance has on this 6^{th} day of June 2017 been sent by email to the service list in Docket No. 2015-04. One original and one copy will be delivered via overnight FedEx to the Site Evaluation Committee on Wednesday, June 7^{th} , 2017.

Richard A. Kanoff